2. SIGNING OF THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

The Memorandum of Understanding relating to the dissolution of Banks Peninsula District, and its inclusion within Christchurch City, was signed by the Mayors of both Councils. It was agreed that a duplicate copy of the Memorandum of Understanding be signed at the ceremony on Monday 6 March 2006 to welcome Banks Peninsula staff to the Christchurch City Council. The copy would then be placed on display in the Akaroa Museum. It was agreed that the list of Banks Peninsula District Council Endowment Properties provided by Sue Davidson, Chief Executive, Banks Peninsula District Council, be included in the Memorandum of Understanding.